CH \$40.00 18035

ETAS ID: TM730152

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|--------------------------|----------|----------------|-----------------------|
| THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY | | 11/01/2018 | Corporation: DELAWARE |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC |
|-----------------|--|
| Street Address: | 974 CENTRE ROAD |
| City: | WILMINGTON |
| State/Country: | DELAWARE |
| Postal Code: | 19805 |
| Entity Type: | Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark |
|----------------------|---------|-----------|
| Registration Number: | 1803572 | CYCLOTENE |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3023518771

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 302-300-5288

Email: ddtrademarks@dupont.com

Correspondent Name: DUPONT LEGAL
Address Line 1: 974 CENTRE ROAD

Address Line 4: WILMINGTON, DELAWARE 19805

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | TMK001241-US-NF |
|-------------------------|--------------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Patricia T. Panariello |
| SIGNATURE: | /Patricia T. Panariello/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 05/25/2022 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=CYCLOTENE ASSIGNMENT_TDCC TO RHEM LLC#page1.tif source=CYCLOTENE ASSIGNMENT_TDCC TO RHEM LLC#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0303

900696525

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY, a corporation existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 2030 Dow Center, Midland, Michigan 48674 (hereinafter called "DOW"), is the owner of the Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Assignment;

WHEREAS, ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC, a limited liability company existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 974 Centre Road, Wilmington, Delaware 19805 (hereinafter called "RHEM"), desires to acquire all of DOW's rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks listed on Schedule A of this Assignment and the goodwill symbolized by said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration of 10 US dollars, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, DOW does hereby, assign and transfer unto RHEM, its successors and assigns, all of DOW's right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks, the same to be held and enjoyed by RHEM, its successors and assigns; and DOW hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of Trademarks Office in which the listed Trademarks were filed for registration as set forth in Schedule A attached hereto, to record the Assignment to said Trademarks and the goodwill symbolized by said Trademarks to RHEM, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

This Assignment is entered into with effective date as of the 1st day of November 2018 by and between THE DOW CHEMICAL COMPANY and ROHM AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC.

THE DOW-CHEMICAL COMPANY

Name: BRADLEY BIDWELL

Title: TRADEMARK COUNSEL AND ATTORNEY-IN-

FACT

ROHM, AND HAAS ELECTRONIC MATERIALS LLC

Name: OREGORY T. LUNA

Title: LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0304

SCHEDULE A

| Country | Trademark | Application Date | Serial Number | Registration Date | Registration Number |
|----------------|-------------------|------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------------|
| Australia | CYCLOTENE | 7/16/1992 | 582488 | 7/16/1992 | 582488 |
| Benelux | CYCLOTENE | 7/29/1992 | 0783722 | 7/29/1992 | 515336 |
| Canada | CYCLOTENE | 5/26/1992 | 705720 | 2/25/1994 | TMA423701 |
| France | CYCLOTENE | 6/23/1992 | 92423822 | 6/23/1992 | 92423822 |
| Germany | CYCLOTENE | 6/24/1992 | D512151WZ | 4/5/1993 | 2033993 |
| Hong Kong | CYCLOTENE | 6/27/1992 | 12808 | 6/27/1992 | 199400377 |
| Italy | CYCLOTENE | 7/9/1992 | MI1992C005118 | 4/21/1995 | 0001496758 |
| Malaysia | CYCLOTENE | 7/1/1992 | 04496 | 2/24/1995 | 92004496 |
| Singapore | CYCLOTENE | 6/25/1992 | 84793 | 6/25/1992 | T9204793C |
| South Africa | CYCLOTENE | 6/29/1992 | 925395 | 1/6/1995 | 925395 |
| Sweden | CYCLOTENE | 6/26/1992 | 925901 | 12/30/1992 | 245168 |
| Switzerland | CYCLOTENE | 7/31/1992 | 5744 | 7/6/1993 | P401565 |
| Taiwan | CYCLOTENE | 4/13/2005 | 094017108 | 4/1/2006 | 01201139 |
| United Kingdom | CYCLOTENE | 6/19/1992 | 1504356 | 12/29/1993 | UK00001504356 |
| United States | CYCLOTENE | 5/19/1992 | 74277031 | 11/9/1993 | 1803572 |
| Japan | CYCLOTENE & CH | 7/7/1992 | H4135545 | 10/31/1994 | 3008535 |

TRADEMARK REEL: 007732 FRAME: 0305

RECORDED: 05/25/2022